H &
CONTENTS

Rl - e —1~2

BRACKET I — == = == == = = = = — m 1~2

e 3~4

BRACKET 2 — = = — = = = = = = = = = = = = =~ — — — — — 3~4

AERERK - e e e 5~T

UPPER CASING — = — — = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =~ — 5~T

e B R 8~9

BOTTOM COWLING 1 - — —— —— ——— == — == — = — = — = — =~ — =~ — — — — — — — — — — 8~9

R 2 ——————mmmm 10~11
BOTTOM COWLING 2 - —— — = —— = —— = —— =~ — = — = — — = — ==~~~ — — — — — — — — = 10~11
R B 12~13
BOTTOM COWLING 3 - ————— ————— —— ————— - — - ———— - ——————— 12~13
Y et 14~15
CONTROL SYSTEM - — — — = — = — = — = — = — = — = = — = — =~~~ — — — —— — —— — — — 14~15
ATHRERKREBEHRAE 1 - ———— -~~~ ——————— - — - —— 16~19
LOWER CASING & DRIVE 1-————————————————————————————— —— — 16~19
ATHERRBHRE 2 - ———— -~ -~~~ ————— - - ———— 20~21
LOWER CASING & DRIVE 2 — = — === — - —— —————————————————————— —20~21
ATHERBBAHRLE 3 -~~~ ——————— - oo 22~25
LOWER CASING & DRIVE 3 ————————————————————————————— — — — — 22~25
ATHERBBAHRE 4 -~~~ -~ -~~~ ——~—— - - - - 26~27
LOWER CASING & DRIVE 4 — —— —— == ——— -~ ———————————————————— — 26~27
B [-—————mmmmmm e m 28~29
BLECTRICAL 1— = ——— —— == — === == — - —— ———————— - ——— 28~29
B @ ———mmmm e m e m e m e m —30~31
BLECTRICAL 2 — = — = = = = = = — = = = = = = = =~~~ — — — — — 30~31
BA 3 @ —mmmm e mmm e m e - —32~33
ELECTRICAL 3 — == — == == = = = = = = = — = = = = — = — = — — — — — — — — — — — — — 32~33
B 4 ——m—mm e mmmmmm — 34~35
ELECTRICAL 4 — = = == == == ==~ — == ==~ — - - - - - oo 34~35
T e — 36~37
ELECTRICAL 5~ — = ——— —— -~~~ ————————————————— -~ ————— 36~37
T 38~39
INTAKE SYSTEM 1- =~ = — - == —— - - - - - - - - - - - - 38~39
AR 2— ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm o mm - 40~41
INTAKE SYSTEM 2 — = = = == == = = = = = = = — = — = = — = — — — — — — — — — — — — — 40~41
R —————m e m e m e — 42~43
CYLINDER HEAD — — = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =~~~ — =~~~ — — — — — — — — — — 42~43
e 44~45

CAMSHAFT TIMING SYSTEM - - ="~~~ ~—~ =~ == = — = — = — — — — — — — — — — - 44~45



B 1 — = —— = —m mmmmmmmm e — 46~148

CRANKCASE 1-— == == == ==~ =~ = - = - —— — = ==~ = — - — - 46~48
BB 20— ————————mmmmmmmm e - — 49~50
CRANKCASE 2 —— == == ————————————————————— - -~ —————— — 49~50
T et 51~52
CRANKSHAFT & PISTON — — — = = — = — = — = = — = — = — = — =~~~ — — — —— — — — — — — 51~52
BEMAR ———————— - T T 53~54
FUEL SYSTEM-——— ——————— -~~~ ————————————————————————~- 53~54
MwmEAeF-————"—"""""""""~"~"~"~"~"~"—~"—~"—~"—"—~"—"—~—~—"—"——————— — — — — 55~56
OIL PUMP ASSY — = = == == == == = = = = = = = = =~ — —— —— — - - === = — 55~56
L 57~58
TOP CONLING ASSY = — — = = = = = — = = — = — = — =~ =~~~ —— — 57~58
e e 59~62
HYDRAULIC TILT ASSY — — = = = = = = = = = = = = — = — = — = — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 59~62
i et 63~64
LINK ROD ASSY — = = = = = = = = = = = = = — = =~ — 63~64
MFRIBES) — - - - - - - - — - — - - - - m - m—m o — o= — 65~66
APPENDIX 1(REPAIR KIT) - === == == — - == —— —— - - - - - ===~ =~ 65~66
G 67~68
APPENDIX 2(REPAIR KIT) - — ———— = — = — = — = — = — = = — = = — = — = —— — — — — — — 67~68
B = e o [ ~VI

PARTS CATALOGUE INDEX — — — — — — — — —— — — = — — — — — — — - — — — [ ~VI



PAGE 1 OF 68

300 ZHFH

FhfAR | #E1

PARTS NAME: |BRACKET 1




F300 EHFH PAGE 2 OF 68
FHhLR: (#21
PARTS NAME: |BRACKET 1
N, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SR5E  ([BH4&T FHER(TX) FHLRKEX) .8 4 £
1 [F15-01010007 g R NUT 1
2 [F300-01010002 VTt BRACKET, CLAMP (RIGHT) 1
3 |JB/17940. 1-M6 B3 F i ARM6 NOPPLE, GREASE 5
4 [F300-05070460 EREREHEH TILT SENSOR ASSY 1
5 |GB/1818-M6x14 A L AT MBa 14 SCREW M6x14 2
6  |GB/1894. 1-18 BARKYEIS CIRCLIP 18 9
7 [F115-00000017 RARH PIN UPPER SHOCK MOUN 1
8 [F300-01010102 bE. ¢l SUPPORT ASSY 1
9 |185-01010203 SEEREHE BUSHING, NYLON 3
10 |185-01010003 EHAEA WIRE, LEAD A 1
11 |185-01010204 XERLHB SUPPORT ASSY B 1
12 [F115-01010003 HEHE STUD LINER 9
13 [F115-01010004 e R hRE BUSHING 9
14 |GB/T818-M6x10 TR L RATN6x10 SCREW M6x10 1
15  [F300-01010001 Exkye BRACKET, CLAMP (LEFT) l
16 [F300-01010200 Py S SN LY DOUBLE-EDGED TUBE ASSY 1
17 |6B/1879.3-3x16 ENANBEEAEE 03x16  [PIN 03xl16 2
18 |185-01010206 TR COLLAR, DISTANCE ASSY 1
19 [F300-01010103 KEENE TUBE, SUPPORT 1
20 [F300-01010104 s TENSION SPRING 1
91  |185-01010208 I 58 TENSION SPRING, BRACKET 1
22 |6B/T5783-M6x12 7~ AN6x12 BOLT M6x12 1
93 [F300-01010008 EXERER WAER-REDUCING TABLET(RIGHT)| 1
24 |GB/T819.1M6x10 |+ L EéTN6x10 SCREW M6x10 4
%  [F300-02000003 B L WIRE, LEAD 1
26 |F300-01010007 EXRRER VAER-REDUCING TABLET(LEFT) | 1
27 |6B/197.1-10 T4810 WASHER 10 8
98 [185-00000012 £ % B M10x 1. 25345 BOLT M10x1. 25x45 8
29 [T85-00000017 HHREA BUSH A 2
30 |T85-00000018 B ER BUSH B 2
31 |F300-01010003 £ERR ANODE 1
39 [F300-01010004 MR A PLATE, ANODE 9
33 [GB/T9074. 14-M6x25  [< A AT #AN6x25 BOLT M6x25 4
34 [185-0101020925 4B WIRE, LEAD B 1
35 [6B/T9074. 14-M6x10 [ MEA T 8AN6x10 BOLT M6x10 2




300 ZHFH

PAGE 3 OF 68

ZHELH:

%2

PARTS NAME:

BRACKET 2




F300 EHFH PAGE 4 OF 68
FHHLRK: | HE 2
PARTS NAME: |BRACKET 2
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SR5E  ([BH4&T FHER(TX) FHLRKEX) .8 4 £
1 [F300-01020100 Bl imn s BRACKET ASSY 1
2 [F300-00000022 B RUBBER CAP 2
3 [F300-02000021 A4 BAAYEES 4x1. 5 [LOCK NUT M14x1.5 4
4 |cB/1848-14 N 14 SMALL WASHER 14 4
5  |GB/T5782-M10x1. 25x50 [7< 4 A M10x1. 25x50 BOLT M10x1. 25x50 3
6  |GB/197.1-10 T4 10 WASHER 10 7
7 [F300-02000009 TREERER COVER PLATE, UPPER SHOCK ABSORBER | 1
8 [F300-02000100 TREERAL ABSORBER ASSY (UP) 9
9 [F300-02000010 BR B BHA PLATE A, ABSORBER 1
10 [F300-02000012 AN B LIMIT PLATE WASHER 2
11 [F300-02000011 BEERAK LIMIT PLATE, ABSORBER 1
12 [F300-02000013 BR & 2HKB PLATE B, ABSORBER 1
13 [F300-02000014 K 8 »N14x1. 53215 LONG BOLT Ml4x1. 55215 9
14 [F300-02000015 LERERK HANGING RUBBER 1
15  [F300-01000001 kETE AR UPPER WASHER 2
16 [F300-01000002 FETEIHE UPPER BUSHING 2
17 |GB/T6182-M8 FeBRAAAYEETS  |LOCK NUT M8 2
18  |B/T97.1-8 T4/ 8 WASHER 8 2
19 [F300-01010107 be. < G SUPPORT SCREW 2
90 [F115-01000003 HETRONEI.35.6  |0-RING 37. 3x5.6 1
91  [F115-01000004 VS AR TNNER BUSHING, BRACKET 1
99 [F300-01000005 BEEE RS ABSORBER BLOCK 1
23 |GB/1894, 1-37 WARESEY CIRCLIP 37 1
24 [F300-01000006 i 3% FIXED BLOCK RUBBER 1
% [F300-02000200 WEEAL ABSORBER ASSY 4
26 F300-02000300 THREZAE ABSORBER ASSY (DOWN) 2
27 [F300-02000016 BERRELE WASHER 2
28 [F300-02000018 WEEEM14x1.5:235  [BOLT Ml4xl, 25x235 2
29 [F300-02000017 EARED WIRE, LEAD C 1
30 |GB/T5783-M10x1. 25x45 [ /4 BEAM10x1. 25x45 BOLT M10x1. 25x45 4
31 [F300-02000019 BEBE COVER, ABSORBER 2




PAGE 5 OF 68

300 ZHFH

RHEER: |KEAR

PARTS NAME: |UPPER CASING




F300 EHFH PAGE 6 OF 68
FHHLRK: | ALEG
PARTS NAME: |UPPER CASING
N, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SREHE  |Rh4T FHER(TX) FHLRKEX) .8 1 £
1 [F300-02010200 Rl OIL LEVEL ASSY 1
2 |6B/T5783-M6x16 ~ A B)6x16 BOLT M6x16 2
3 |6B/T97.1-6 T4E6 WASHER 6 5
4 [F300-02010100 NBREEHE DUCT ASSY,0IL DIPSTICK 1
5  [JISB 2401-19x3.1 oM 19x3.1 0-RING 19x3.1 1
6 [F300-02000020 5 fr 4 0 8x16 PIN @8x16 6
T |GB/T819.1-M6X20 [+FHJTLEéTN6X20 SCREW 16220 9
8 [F300-02010003 $E S B RR ANODE 9
9 [F115-00000016 7~ f B AN10x1. 25x45 BOLT M10x1. 25x45 4
10 |6B/197.1-10 F4E10 WASHER 10 4
11 [F300-02010004 RENEFERHE RUBBER RING 1
12 [F300-02010005 RENEE TDLE SILENCER 1
13 [F300-02010006 $E R RS RUBBER SEAL, EXHAUST 1
14 |GB/T5783-M6x20 7 AR RN6x20 BOLT M6x20 2
15  [F300-02010001 BEHSE SEAT, OUTLET MANIFOLD 1
16 |GB/19074. 1101, 2535 [7< A Skt #F 44 N10x1. 25x30 [BOLT M10xL. 25x35 7
17 |6B/T5783-M8x30 ~AERBx30 BOLT M8x30 2
18 (cB/T97.1-8 T4/ 8 WASHER 8 25
19 [T60-03000002 EBRKE SHEATH, WAVE 1
20 [F25-05010104A BE 12 PLUG 1/2” 4
91 [F300-02010304 L SEAL RING, STRAINER 1
99 F300-02010300 BREAH COARSE FILTER ASSY 1
93 [F115-02010006 RETe Ul BOLT 3
24 F300-02010007 W H GASKET , OIL PAN 1
25 [F300-02010008 WEF OIL PAN 1
26 [F40-02010011 W R BOLT, OIL DRAIN 4
97 [F15-04000003 R WASHER, BOLT 1
28 [F300-02000007 Ko REEK PLATEN, JACKET 1
29 [F300-02000006 W RE JACKET, OIL DRAIN 1
30 |GB/T5783-M6X12 A~ f B ANGX12 BOLT M6x12 1
31 (6B/T5783-M8x35 7~ f B HBx35 BOLT M8x35 19
32 [F300-02010009 5 B4R GASKET, EXHAUST DUCT 1
33 [F300-02010010 504 EXHAUST DUCT 1
34 [6B/T5783-48x60 77 A EA8x60 BOLT M8x60 4
35 [F300-02010011 HEELRHE SEAL RING, EXHAUST DUCT 1
36 [F300-02010012 FARH L EHE GASKET (UP) , EXHAUST PARTITION | 1
37 [F300-02010013 $E Bk EXHAUST PARTITION 1
38 |F300-02010014 $ARN THELS GASKET (DOWN) , EXHAUST PARTITION 1
39 [F300-02010015 A4 06x19 PIN @6x19 2
40 |F300-02010016 HE A EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1
41 |F300-02000004 HERERKE RUBBER RING, EXHAUST MANTFOLD | 1
42 |F300-02000005 5 RUBBER GASKET 1
43 [F300-04000404 AEBHE SEALING, WATERPIPE 1




F300 EHFH PAGE 7 OF 68
FHHLRK: | ALEG
PARTS NAME: |UPPER CASING
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
sRTE  [Bh&T FHER(TX) FHLRKEX) .8 4 f 22
44 [F300-02000022 KELE INLET WASHER 1
45 [F300-04000033 KEH A INLET, WATER PUMP 1
46 [F300-02000002 AEERE BUSHING 1
47 - [F300-02000001 ALEEEA UPPER CASING 1
48 [F115-00000008 $ A4 B4 AM10x1. 25x140  [BOLT M10x1. 25x140 6
49 [F300-02000008 AL EERERE RUBBER BLOCKING 1
50  [F115-02000003 RERBE RUBBER SHESTH 1
51 [F115-02000003 Rtk BUSHING, DRIVE SHAFT 1
52 |GB/T893. 1-34 AR EU CIRCLIP 34 1




300 ZHFH

PAGE 8 OF 68

ZHELH:

KE 1

PARTS NAME:

BOTTOM COWLING 1




F300 FHFHit PAGE 9 OF 68
kLK. (K21
PARTS NAME: |BOTTOM COWLING 1
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
SR5E  ([BH4&T FHER(TX) FHLRKEX) .8 4 £
1 [cB/T16674. 1-M8x12  |RAMZEE#R/NAFINSx12 [BOLT M8x12 3
2 [F300-03010201 TEH LA 4B LOCKING BLOCK ASSY B 2
3 [F115-03000022 FHEHEE WAVE WASHER 3
4 [F115-03000006 FiReE WASHER, HANDLE 3
5 [F115-03000005 FHinE BUSHING, HANDLE 6
6  [F115-03000007 TESRFHREE TENSION SPRING 3
T [cB/T16674. 1M6x12  |RAMZEE#R/NAFIM6x12 [BOLT N6xl12 6
8 [F115-03000010 hEve BRACKET, TENSION SPRING 3
9 [F300-03000006 i BRACKET 1
10 [F300-03000007 2 BRACKET 2 1
11 [F300-03010104 KEARF HANDLE (RIGHT) , BOTTON COVLING | 1
12 [F115-03000500 TES R LOCKING BLOCK ASSY 1
13 [F300-03000002 EERHERA SEALING RUBBER STRIP 1
14 [F115-03000014-1  |[HA%HE WASHER, WATER NOZZLE 9
15  [F115-03000014 i P WATER NOZZLE, PLASTIC 2
16 |6B/T5783-M8x40 7 f B HN8x40 BOLT M8x40 6
17 [F15-00000016 ¥A2H 8 OVERSIZE WASHER 8 6
18 [F300-03000001 REE DAMPER 12
19 [F300-03000009 BEENE BUSHING, DAMPER 6
920  [F300-03000005 FRENE BUSHING, SEALING RING 5
91 [F300-03000004 $AOEHE SEALING RING 5
99 [F300-03010102 KELEF HANDLE (LEFT) , BOTTON CONLING | 1
23 [F300-03010101 41 BOTTON CONLING 1
24 [F300-03010106 KEWEF HANDLE (FORWARD) , BOTTOM CONLING 1
%  [F300-03000008 £y S SUPPORT 1
26 [F115-03000017 PABEK FIXED PLATE 1
21 |GB/T16674. 1-M6x14 [ RA %= @4/ & FM6x14 [BOLT N6x14 2
28 [F300-03000016 PWE 4 RRBRE RUBBER SHEATH 1
29 [F115-03000030 WoE e SHEATH 1
30 [HT5x200 Jé. %3, #5x200 CLAVP 5%200 1
31 [F300-03000003 KEXHE SEALING RING,BOTTOM COWLING 1




PAGE 10 OF 68

= o
RE
S S
B =) =
ol M S
O\VMB
I=
e
sl
e | =

(=]
—

[ 7
(9
l.l!‘!é.ﬁ.,,,
AL ‘o/@/du/yﬁ»“\n’m‘
ety

37NN
\
]
\
,
¢

5

0

&
L

[ TN

v

O\
sw VA

j%.
(Z Ny === = ‘ ,\,\\
ey
L Th/

|




F300 R4FH

PAGE 11 OF 68

FHhLH: |KE 2
PARTS NAME: [BOTTOM COWLING 2
N. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
LA i Kk FRER(EX) FHARGEX) 8 ; 2:1
1 [F300-03000025 X8k BRACHET RIGHT 1
2 [F300-03000026 B 2 SHOCK ABSORBER RING 4
3 [F25-00000004 ¥A4H6 OVERSIZE WASHER 6 2
4 |GB/T5783-M6x30 A A R6x30 BOLT N6x30 9
5 [F300-03000027 REELED GASKET TUBES 2
6 [GB/T 9074.14-M6x16 | <A iR T84 Aex16 [BOLT M6x16 4
7 [F300-03000024 X&E BRACKET LEFT 1
8 |F300-03010301 AEHEEL JOINT 1
9 [F25-03000102F BERRE RUBBER RING, JAM 1
10 [F25-03000103W pEEy JOINT, JAM 1
11 |F25-03000104F L NUT, JAM 1
12 [HT2. 5x60 RAEA#2. 5x60 CABLE TIES 1
13 [F300-03000020-1  [EskA% PIPE 1 1
14 [F40-03000014¥ AEREPE WAVE SHEATH 1
15 [F115-03000018 ERAE LINING RING,PLASTIC 1
16 |GB/1818-M6x16 +2 A L BATN6x16 BOLT N6x16 9
17 [F300-05130003 THEN - 8 T-SHAPED TEE 1
18 [F300-03000020-2  [EAAED PIPE 2 1
19 [F300-03000020-3  |EHAE3 PIPE 3 1




F300 FH4FM

PAGE 12 OF 68

FHRAH:

KE 3

PARTS NAME:

BOTTOM COWLING 3




F300 F4FH# PAGE 13 OF 68
FHhLHK: |KE 3
PARTS NAME: [BOTTOM COWLING 3
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
sRTE  [Bh&T FHER(TX) FHLRKEX) .8 4 f 22
1 [F300-08040002 ALEEEZL APRON LEFT 1
9 [F300-08040001 AL2EEEA APRON RIGHT 1
3 [F300-08040008 X5 % &6 NUT M6 2
4 |6B/T2672-2004 WAALDA LR N6x14  |BOLT N6x14 11
5 |6B/12672-2004 WAALRALRAN6:30  [BOLT M6x30 2
6 [F300-08040007 REELE GASKET TUBES 2
7 |F300-08040006 REE SHOCK ABSORBER RING 2
8 [F300-08040003 gy NUT 2
9 |F300-08040011 EEE FIXED BIOCKS 2
10 [F300-03000034 ERAFEET LID 1
11 |GB/T 9074. 14-M6x14 |[~AMR T84 AM6x14  [BOLT M6xld 19
12 [F300-03000032 EETF+EHA PLATEN A 1
13 [F300-08040009 REE SHOCK ABSORBER RING 6
14 [F300-08040010 REEAY GASKET TUBES 6
15 [F40-03000008 ERTEPE JACKET 1
16 [F300-03000600 ERT L4 TILT SWITCH ASSY 1
17 [F300-03000033 BT £ EHB PLATEN B 1
18 [F300-05070504 BE%E BRACKET 1




PAGE 14 OF 68

I==$ =
\ind 2
& W] S
| 3= E
= =
o|® 8
fr| ¥ |
| =
%
" =

21




F300 FHFHit PAGE 15 OF 68
ENheR: |BHEL
PARTS NAME: |CONTROL SYSTEM
N, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SR5E  ([BH4&T FHER(TX) FHLRKEX) .8 4 £

1 |6B/T5782-M8360 AR RN8x60 BOLT 8x60 4
2 |6B/T5287-8 ¥ A48 OVERSIZE WASHER 8 4
3 [F300-06010006 REREE RUBBER SHOCK ABSORBER 8
4 |F300-06010001 WA RS A ELECTRIC PUSH ROD ASSEMBLY | 1
5  |GB/197.1-12 T48 12 WASHER 12 4
6  [F300-06010005 Ry Al CUSHION TUBE 4
7 |F300-06010002 BRI SUPPORT 1
8 [F15-00000012 *4£ 1.8 COLLET 1.8 9
9 [F300-06000007 NG FLANGE BOLT M6 1
10 F300-06000006 BERIRE PUSHROD BUSHING 1
11 [F300-06000003 BEEHTERE GUIDE BUSHING 1
12 |GB/T 9074.14-M6x25 [ 8E T4 Ai6x25 [BOLT M6x25 2
13 [F300-06000001 BBEHLE GUIDE BRACKET, SHIFT 1
14 [F300-06000004 BBEHTERE WASHER 9
15 [F300-06000002 33 SHIFT ROD 1
16  |B/T5287-6 ¥ A &6 OVERSIZE WASHER 6 1
17 |6B/1889. 146 12 B R AYRERN6 (LOCK NUT M6 1
18 [cB/T818-M4x12 THEE LR x12 SCREW M4x12 2
19 |F300-05070441 HUERE SHIFT SENSOR 1
920 [F300-05070442 REARAHEE SENSOR SEAT 1
91 |GB/T16674. 1-M6x25 [N ML HEMR/NEFIM6x25 [BOLT M6x25 4
22 [F115-00010002 FRAE BUSHING 1
23 [F115-00010003 R RENF A WASHER, SHIFT ROD 1
24 |GB/T894. 1-10 BARESEL CIRCLIP 10 1
%  [F300-06020100 B B SHIFT ROD ASSY 1

F300-060201000 BAEFAH SHIFT ROD ASSY 1

F300-06020100E SR EFAHE SHIFT ROD ASSY 1
26 |JASO F404 19-009  |o%[B8.8X1.9 0-RING 8.8X1.9 1
27 [F300-06020005 BUERES BHA BUSHING 2
28 [F300-06020001 BUAREL SHIFT SENSOR BRACKET 1
29 |F2.6-03000013 e 5 A 4 DOWEL 2




F300 7

_%ﬂ}

PAGE 16 OF 68

EWEAR: | ATRERK L B5E4 |

PARTS NAME: |ULOWER CASING & DRIVE 1

37

0 -
—e \\ //
\\‘\545%3) %
\ 0//\// -~
i T
et \\G\
&, o
3/
2 -
<
51 o
—
—




F300 Z&FH

PAGE 17 OF 68

FAhER: |ATHEERK L BDFR4 |
PARTS NAME: |ULOWER CASING & DRIVE 1
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
$R7E  |Rh&T FHER(TX) FHLRKEX) .8 1 Fgia
1 [F300-04000405 AERBEHE NYLON BUSHING, WATERPIPE | 2
2 [F300-04000406 W22, 4x29x5 SEAL 22. 4x29%5 2
3 [F300-04000404 AEEHE SEALING RING, ATERPIPE 1
4 |6B/T5783-M8x45 7 f S #N8x45 BOLT M8x45 4
5 |T40-04000012 AEELER PLATE, WATER PUMP 4
6 [F300-04000401 KEEK WATER PUMP HOUSING 1
7 |F15-00000006 SE A48 612 PIN @6x12 9
8 [F115-04000604 KEEKEHED 0—RING B, WATER PUNP 1
9 [F300-04000403 KRR REHEA 0—RING A, WATER PUNP 1
10 [F300-04000402 KENE NNER SHELL, WATER PUMP 1
11 [F300-04000017 KRB A TNPELLER ASSY, WATER PUMP | 1
12 [F300-04000015 MUK OUTER PLATE 1
13 [F300-04000014 AU B 4 GASKET, OUTER PLATE 1
14 [F300-04000202 R ERLE DUST COVER, DRIVE SHAFT SEAT | 1
15  [F115-04000202 BsBmaa 285437 |0IL SFAL 28x43x7 9
16 |6B/T5783-M8x20 7 f B HN8x20 BOLT M8x20 9
17 |6B/197.1-8 T4/ 8 WASHER 8 5
18 [F300-04000201 R BASE, DRIVE SHAFT 1
19 [JASO F404-70x3.1 By BoR I 70x3.1 0—RING 70x3. 1 1
90 [F300-04000005 BARAES LINITED NUT 1
91  [F300-04000004 BARALE LIMITED WASHER 1
99 F300-04010000 B R DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 1 X:25in
F300-04010000U B4 AU DRIVE SHAFT ASSY U:30in
F300-04010000E B RE DRIVE SHAFT ASSY E: 35in
23 [F300-04010003 Vi 8 NUT, DRIVE SHAFT 1
24 [F300-04010002 B4 LOCKED WASHER, NUT 1
25 [F300-04010001 VY WASHER, DRIVE SHAFT 1
%6 [F300-04010004 T H 4k F A BEARING 1
97 F300-04010100 Rha e DRIVE SHAFT 1 X:25in
F300-040101000 B4 U DRIVE SHAFT U:30in
F300-04010100E B4 e DRIVE SHAFT E:35in
28 [F300-04000016 wHip L WOODRUEF KEY 1
29  [F300-04000003-1 Bk k (£:0. 10%%)  [SHIM(t:0. 10mm) 1
F300-04000003-2  |Wa4hEMRA (t:0.15%K)  |SHIN(t:0. 15m)
F300-04000003-3 |Wai4iEiR A (t:0. 202 %)  |SHIN(t:0. 20mm)
F300-04000003-4  |Wa#sie A (t:0.302X)  [SHIM(z:0. 30m)
F300-04000003-5  |Wa%sR A (t:0.402X)  [SHIM(t:0. 40mm)
F300-04000003-6 %84 (t:0.502 %)  [SHIM(t:0. 50mm)
30 [F300-04000002 S A BUSHING, SHIN 1
31 [F300-04020203 7 fh 1 2x2207 OIL SEAL 12x22x7 2
32 |6B/T5783-M8x25 7 f B AN8x25 BOLT M8x25 3
33 [F300-04020201 TSk SHIFT HOUSING 1
34 [F300-04020202 2740 50x3.1 0—RING 59x3. 1 1




F300 Z&FH

PAGE 18 OF 68

FHRhAR: (ATEERK t BHZRE |
PARTS NAME: |ULOWER CASING & DRIVE 1
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
SRE0  |$44T ALK (90 ALK X ki &

35 [F300-04020001 Eus SPRING 1
36 |GB 896-9 7o EY SPLIT WASHER 9 1
37 [F300-04020100 2 3 4 4 CAMSHAFT ASSY 1
38 [F4-03000023 BHLEE PLUG, HOLE OIL 1
39 [F4-03000024 L E GASKET 9
40  [F25-04000031 A PLUG, OIL RELEAS 1
41 [F300-04000001 ATEEEK LOWER CASING 1
42 [F300-04000013 P WATER ENVELOP 1
43 [F300-04000012 AHBK PLATE, WATER ENVELOP 1
44 [F300-04000006 B4 A RNAV35x36x37 [BEARING 35x56x37 1
45 [F300-04000009 ME# PINLON 1
46 [F300-04000010 JME 38 0 B WASHER, NUT 1
47  [F300-04000011 N3 BRI, 5 NUT, PINION 1
48 [F300-04000007 BB RATHANIG:95:26 BEARING RNUS8x95x26 1
49 [KOYO AXK 7095 THEARLHA AT 7095 |THRUST BEARTNG 1
50  [F300-04000009-1  |E4#&dk (t:2.008%)  [SHIM(t:2. 00mm) 1

F300-04000009-2  |EAE#H%k (¢:2.05%XK)  |SHIM(t:2. 05m)

F300-04000009-3 |EA4ok#hdhsk (t:2. 10%X)  [SHIM(t:2. 10mm)

F300-04000009-4 |EA4dk#hedr (t:2. 158 X)  (SHIM(t: 2. 15mm)

F300-04000009-5  |EA4 84k (t:2. 20%X)  |SHIM(t:2. 20mm)
51 [F300-04000300 ERERAH FORWARD GEAR ASSY 1
52 [F300-04000301 FRER FORWARD GEAR 1
53 [NSK F-3026R R4HA F-3026R QUILL BEARING F-3026R 1
54 F300-04000021 EREREE WASHER, FORWARD GEAR 1
55  [F300-04030000 B B PROPELLER SHAFT ASSY 1
56 [F300-04000020 FREEE B4 FITTING, PLUNGER 1
57 (160-01020007 BAMK1/4(6.35) STEEL BALL 1/4(6. 35) 2
58 [F300-04030101 EREE PLUNGER, SHIFT 1
59 [F300-04030103 AKX EAH STEEL BALL SUPPORT ASSY | 1
60 [F300-04030103-2 [B A Medh k44 ML CIRCLIP 12 9
61 [F300-04030103-5  |A% %I STEEL BALL SUPPORT 2
62 [F300-04030103-1  |% iy SUPPORT PIN 1
63  [F300-04030103-4  |xBE4%SE SPRING, COMPRESSION 1
64  [F300-04030103-3  |XEHE WASHER, SUPPORT 1
65  [F300-04030002 IHEAR CLAW CLUTCH 1
66 [F300-04030003 EARY PIN, CLUTCH 1
67  [F300-04030004 EABLET RING, CLUTCH 1
68 [F300-04030001 H 2 SHAFT, PROPELLER 1
69 [F300-04000022-1 |BREHER A (t:0. 102%) |SHIM(t: 0. 10mm) 1

F300-04000022-2 B4R A (¢:0. 158%) [SHIM(t: 0. 15mm)

F300-04000022-3  |BIA4 AR i (¢:0. 208 %) [SHIM(t: 0. 20mm)

F300-04000022-4 B EEER A (¢:0.302%) [SHIM(t: 0. 30mm)

F300-04000022-5  |BAAEBERE (t:0.40%%) |SHIM(t: 0. 40m)




F300 Z&FH

PAGE 19 OF 68

THAER: | ATRERHK L D954 |
PARTS NAME: |ULOWER CASING & DRIVE 1
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
SREE  |BHAT FhER(EX) FhEKEX) 4 F1ia

F300-04000022-6  {BIAEHEMR A (t:0.502X) [SHIM(t: 0. 50mm)

70 [F300-04000019 B ESEE GASKET, REVERSE GEAR 1

71 F300-04040005 B REVERSE GEAR 1

72 [F300-04040004 B8 SPACER, REVERSE GEAR 1

73 [F300-04040003 ATHAEOBE10x5.7  |[0-RING 110x5.7 1

74 [KOYO 6211 CM AR A 6211CH DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING | 1

75 [F300-04040001 ATEERKE COVER, LOWER CASING 1

76 [F300-04000024 EERAH PIECE, ORIENTATION 1

71 [F300-04040006 ATEEhEERE RUBBER BUSH 1

78  [IKO RNA6Y06 35x47x30 |44 ARNAG906 35x47x30  |QUILL BEARING RNA690 1

79 |6B/T893.1-47 H R B T CIRCLIP 47 1

80  [F300-04040002 ##H 35x52x8 OIL SFAL 35x52x8 2

81 [F300-04000023 HoE4E WASHER, LOCKED 1

82 [F300-04000025 it A 43 CROWN NUT 1

83 [F300-04000000 ATLEHE LOVER CASING ASSY 1 X: 25in
F300-040000000 ATREAH LOWER CASING ASSY 1 U:30in
F300-04000000E ATLEHAE LOVER CASING ASSY 1 E: 35in




PAGE 20 OF 68

F300 R4 M

R
W | =
E|E
&&
1=
= 5
¥ g
x| S
E
| =
%
W =




F300 Z&FH

PAGE 21 OF 68

FAhER: |ATEERK L BHFR4 2
PARTS NAME: |ULOWER CASING & DRIVE 2
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
SREE  |BHAT FhER(EX) FhEKEX) .8 4 F1ia
1 [F300-04000032 BECHKE RUBBER RING 2
2 [F300-04000031 BHS PIPE 1
3 |F300-02000020 SE L4 9 8x16 PIN @6x12 2
F300-02000020 KA 08x16 PIN @6x12 4
F300-02000020 EAE 0 8x16 PIN @6x12 6
4 [185-00000012 (41051, 25345 BOLT M10x1. 25x45 1
5 [F300-04000029 #A 0B FATER INLET B 1
6  [6B/T820-M5x57 TR LY EANEYET  [BOLT M5xa7 1
7 [F300-04000028 FA0A WATER INLET A 1
8 |6B/1889. 1-Ml5 Fe R ANRERNS |LOCK NUT M5 1
9 [cB/197.1-10 T&810 WASHER 10 8 X
GB/T97. 1-10 TF4H810 WASHER 10 6 U
6B/197. 1-10 T4H10 WASHER 10 7 B
10 [F115-00000016 A BAM10x1. 25345 BOLT M10x1. 25x45 7 X
11 [F115-00000005 A AM10x1. 25x70 BOLT M10x1. 25x70 1 X
12 |F300-04000030 A TR UNDERWATER ANODE 1
13 [F300-04000026 HE L BLOCK, PROPELLER 1
14 [F300-04050000 AL PROPELLER ASSY 1
15  [F300-04000027 yig 38 SPLINE BLOCK 1
16 |6B/197.1-18 T4E18 WASHER 18 1
17 [F115-04000024 VL 1 NUT 1
18 [6B/191-04x30 Fog o4x30 COTTER PIN ¢4x30 1
19 [F300-04000405 AEREEHE NYLON BUSHING, WATERPIPE | 2 U/E
90 [F300-04000404 AEEHE SEALING RING, VATERPIPE 2 U/E
91  [F300-04000050 AEEE4 CONNECTOR, WATER PIPE 1 U/E
99 [F300-040000490 #AEU VATER PIPE 1 U
F300-04000049E #AEE WATER PIPE 1 B
23 [F300-02000002 AEERE BUSHING, VATER PIPE 1 U
F300-02000002 AEERE BUSHING, VATER PIPE 2 E
24 [6B/T 953-M10KL. 25K190 |44 X L $EAEM10X1. 25X190  |THREADED STUD 6 U
GB/T 953-MI0KL. 25K317 |%K SULARAEM10X1. 25X317  |THREADED STUD 6 B
25 [F300-04000051 ¥k ELONGATION BODY 1 U
F300-04000051 ¥k FLONGATION BODY 2 E
26 (GB/T SI-MIOXL 25 [hs BEEMIOXL. 25 SMALL NUT MIOXL. 25 6 U
GB/T 5I-MIONL 25 [hAsEBMI0KL 25 SMALL NUT MI0X1. 25 7 E
21 |F300-04000053U A SERM10KL. 25K170 BOLT M10X1. 25X170 1 U
F300-04000053E 75 F SEAM10KL. 25X300 BOLT M10X1. 25%300 1 E
28 |F300-04000054U 7 f BAM10X L. 25X200 BOLT MI10X1. 25K200 1 U
29 |GB/T 953-MIOKL 25K345 (&K S KHAEMIOXL. 25%345  |THREADED STUD 1 E




300 ZHFH

PAGE 22 OF 68

ZHELH:

ATRERAE & DRSS

PARTS NAME:

ULOWER CASING & DRIVE 3




F300 Z&FH

PAGE 23 OF 68

FAhER: |ATEERK ¢ BHFR4 3
PARTS NAME: |ULOWER CASING & DRIVE 3
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
SR5E  ([BH4&T FHER(TX) FHLRKEX) .8 4 £
1 [F300-04000405 AERBEHE NYLON BUSHING, WATERPIPE | 2
2 [F300-04000406 W22, 4x29x5 SEAL 22. 4x29%5 2
3 [F300-04000404 AEEHE SEALING RING, ATERPIPE 1
4 |6B/T5783-M8x45 7 f S #N8x45 BOLT M8x45 4
5 |T40-04000012 AEELER PLATE, WATER PUMP 4
6 [F300-04000401 KEEK WATER PUMP HOUSING 1
7 |F15-00000006 SE A48 612 PIN @6x12 9
8 [F115-04000604 KEEKEHED 0—RING B, WATER PUNP 1
9 [F300-04000403 KRR REHEA 0—RING A, WATER PUNP 1
10 [F300-04000402 KENE NNER SHELL, WATER PUMP 1
11 [F300-04000017 KRB A TNPELLER ASSY, WATER PUMP | 1
12 [F300-04000015 MUK OUTER PLATE 1
13 [F300-04000014 AU B 4 GASKET, OUTER PLATE 1
14 [F300-04000202 R ERLE DUST COVER, DRIVE SHAFT SEAT | 1
15  [F115-04000202 BsBmaa 285437 |0IL SFAL 28x43x7 9
16 |6B/T5783-M8x20 7 f B HN8x20 BOLT M8x20 9
17 |6B/197.1-8 T4/ 8 WASHER 8 5
18 [F300-04000201 R BASE, DRIVE SHAFT 1
19 [JASO F404-70x3.1 By BoR I 70x3.1 0—RING 70x3. 1 1
90 [F300-04000005 BARAES LINITED NUT 1
91  [F300-04000004 BARALE LIMITED WASHER 1
99 F300-04010000 B R DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 1 X:25in
F300-04010000U B4 AU DRIVE SHAFT ASSY U:30in
F300-04010000E B RE DRIVE SHAFT ASSY E: 35in
23 [F300-04010003 Vi 8 NUT, DRIVE SHAFT 1
24 [F300-04010002 B4 LOCKED WASHER, NUT 1
25 [F300-04010001 VY WASHER, DRIVE SHAFT 1
%6 [F300-04010004 T H 4k F A BEARING 1
97 F300-04010100 Rha e DRIVE SHAFT 1 X:25in
F300-040101000 B4 U DRIVE SHAFT U:30in
F300-04010100E B4 e DRIVE SHAFT E:35in
28 [F300-04000016 wHip L WOODRUEF KEY 1
29  [F300-04000003-1 Bk k (£:0. 10%%)  [SHIM(t:0. 10mm) 1
F300-04000003-2  |Wa4hEMRA (t:0.15%K)  |SHIN(t:0. 15m)
F300-04000003-3 |Wai4iEiR A (t:0. 202 %)  |SHIN(t:0. 20mm)
F300-04000003-4  |Wa#sie A (t:0.302X)  [SHIM(z:0. 30m)
F300-04000003-5  |Wa%sR A (t:0.402X)  [SHIM(t:0. 40mm)
F300-04000003-6 %84 (t:0.502 %)  [SHIM(t:0. 50mm)
30 [F300-04000002 S A BUSHING, SHIN 1
31 [F300-04020203 7 fh 1 2x2207 OIL SEAL 12x22x7 2
32 |6B/T5783-M8x25 7 f B AN8x25 BOLT M8x25 3
33 [F300-04020201 TSk SHIFT HOUSING 1
34 [F300-04020202 2740 50x3.1 0—RING 59x3. 1 1




F300 Z&FH

PAGE 24 OF 68

FRhAR: | ATHERK & ¥9F4 3
PARTS NAME: |ULOWER CASING & DRIVE 3
N, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
SRE0  |$44T ALK (90 AR R ki &

35 [F300-04020001 Eus SPRING 1
36 |6B 896-9 7o EY SPLIT WASHER 9 1
37 |[FL300-04020100 2 3 4 4 CAMSHAFT ASSY 1
38 [F4-03000023 BHLEE PLUG, HOLE OIL 1
39 [F4-03000024 L E GASKET 9
40  [F25-04000031 A PLUG, OIL RELEAS 1
41 [F300-04000001 ATEEEK LOWER CASING 1
42 [F300-04000013 P WATER ENVELOP 1
43 [F300-04000012 AHBK PLATE, WATER ENVELOP 1
44 [F300-04000006 B4 A RNAV35x36x37 [BEARING 35x56x37 1
45 [F300-04000009 ME# PINLON 1
46 [F300-04000010 JME 38 0 B WASHER, NUT 1
47  [F300-04000011 N3 BRI, 5 NUT, PINION 1
48 [F300-04000007 BB RATHANIG:95:26 BEARING RNUS8x95x26 1
49  [KOYO AXK 709 THEARLHA AT 7095 |THRUST BEARTNG 1
50  [F300-04000009-1  |E4#&dk (t:2.008%)  [SHIM(t:2. 00mm) 1

F300-04000009-2  |EAE#H%k (¢:2.05%XK)  |SHIM(t:2. 05m)

F300-04000009-3 |EA4ok#hdhsk (t:2. 10%X)  [SHIM(t:2. 10mm)

F300-04000009-4 |EA4dk#hedr (t:2. 158 X)  (SHIM(t: 2. 15mm)

F300-04000009-5  |EA4 84k (t:2. 20%X)  |SHIM(t:2. 20mm)
51 [FL300-04000300 B34 REVERSE GEAR ASSY 1
52 [FL300-04000301 B REVERSE GEAR 1
53 [NSK FIL-3530L B4 HA FIL-3530L QUILL BEARTNG F-3530L 1
54 [FL300-04000302 WYHE SNAP RING 1
55  [F300-04030000 B B PROPELLER SHAFT ASSY 1
56 [FL300-04000020 FREEE B4 FITTING, PLUNGER 1
57 (160-01020007 BAMK1/4(6.35) STEEL BALL 1/4(6. 35) 2
58 [F300-04030101 EREE PLUNGER, SHIFT 1
59 [F300-04030103 AKX EAH STEEL BALL SUPPORT ASSY | 1
60 [F300-04030103-2 [B A Medh k44 ML CIRCLIP 12 9
61 [F300-04030103-5  |A% %I STEEL BALL SUPPORT 2
62 [F300-04030103-1  |% iy SUPPORT PIN 1
63  [F300-04030103-4  |xBE4%SE SPRING, COMPRESSION 1
64  [F300-04030103-3  |XEHE WASHER, SUPPORT 1
65  [F300-04030002 IHEAR CLAW CLUTCH 1
66 [F300-04030003 EARY PIN, CLUTCH 1
67  [F300-04030004 EABLET RING, CLUTCH 1
68  [FL300-04030001 H 2 SHAFT, PROPELLER 1
69 [F300-04000022-1 |BREHER A (t:0. 102%) |SHIM(t: 0. 10mm) 1

F300-04000022-2 B4R A (¢:0. 158%) [SHIM(t: 0. 15mm)

F300-04000022-3  |BIA4 AR i (¢:0. 208 %) [SHIM(t: 0. 20mm)

F300-04000022-4 B EEER A (¢:0.302%) [SHIM(t: 0. 30mm)

F300-04000022-5  |BAAEBERE (t:0.40%%) |SHIM(t: 0. 40m)




F300 Z&FH

PAGE 25 OF 68

FHHLH: |KTRERHK ¢ B5EYS 3
PARTS NAME: [ULOWER CASING & DRIVE 3
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
SREE  |BHAT FhER(EX) FHARGEX) 4 F1ia
F300-04000022-6  |BIRHESSE A (t:0.502X) |SHIM(t:0. 50mm)
70 [FL300-04040005 ERE# FORWARD GEAR 1
71 [F300-04040004 B8 Sk SPACER, REVERSE GEAR 1
72 [KOYO 33012JR B4 F5%330120R CILINRICAL ROLLER BEARING 330128 | 1
73 [F300-04040003 ATHAEOBE10x5.7  |[0-RING 110x5.7 1
74 [KOYO AXK 4060 TH AR A& 4060 THRUST BEARTNG 1
75 [KOYO LS 4060 %% 484060 BEARING WASHER 1
76 |FL300-04000034-1  |MjeR4EIR A (t:0. 102X) [SHIM(t:0. 10mm) 1
FL300-04000034-2 MR 43 IR At (t:0. 158 X) [SHIM(t:0. 15mm)
FL300-04000034-3 |k S3IR i (t:0. 202 X) [SHIM(t:0. 20mm)
FL300-04000034-4 MR S3IR At (t:0. 302 X) [SHIM(t:0. 30mm)
FL300-04000034-5 iRk b (:0.40%X) |SHIM(t: 0. 40mm)
FL300-04000034-6 Mk XA A (1:0.5023%) [SHIM(¢:0. 50mm)
1 [FL300-04040001 ATEERAE COVER, LOWER CASING 1
78 [F300-04000024 EERAH PIECE, ORIENTATION 1
79 [F300-04040006 ATEERBERE RUBBER BUSH 1
80  [IKO RNA6Y06 35x47x30 |¥R4t4hARNAG906 35x47x30 |QUILL BEARING RNA6Y06 1
81  |GB/T1893. 1-47 H R T CIRCLIP 47 1
82 [F300-04040002 W 35x5268 OIL SEAL 35x52x8 2
83 [F300-04000023 Y WASHER, LOCKED 1
84 [F300-04000025 A CROWN NUT 1
85 [FL300-04000000 ATEEHE LOWER CASING ASSY 1 X: 25in
FL300-040000000 X FEEHAU LOWER CASING ASSY 1 U:30in
FL300-04000000E X FEEHAE LOWER CASING ASSY 1 E:35in




PAGE 26 OF 68

F300 R4 M

~H

R
W | =
E|E
&&
1=
= 5
¥ g
x| S
E
| =
%
W =




F300 Z&FH

PAGE 27 OF 68

FAhER: |ATEERK ¢ BHFR4 4
PARTS NAME: |ULOWER CASING & DRIVE 4
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
SREE  |BHAT FhER(EX) FhEKEX) .8 4 F1ia
1 [F300-04000032 BECHKE RUBBER RING 2
2 [F300-04000031 BHS PIPE 1
3 |F300-02000020 SE L4 9 8x16 PIN @6x12 2
F300-02000020 KA 08x16 PIN @6x12 4
F300-02000020 EAE 0 8x16 PIN @6x12 6
4 [185-00000012 (41051, 25345 BOLT M10x1. 25x45 1
5 [F300-04000029 #A 0B FATER INLET B 1
6  [6B/T820-M5x57 TR LY EANEYET  [BOLT M5xa7 1
7 [F300-04000028 FA0A WATER INLET A 1
8 |6B/1889. 1-Ml5 Fe R ANRERNS |LOCK NUT M5 1
9 [cB/197.1-10 T&810 WASHER 10 8 X
GB/T97. 1-10 TF4H810 WASHER 10 6 U
6B/197. 1-10 T4H10 WASHER 10 7 B
10 [F115-00000016 A BAM10x1. 25345 BOLT M10x1. 25x45 7 X
11 [F115-00000005 A AM10x1. 25x70 BOLT M10x1. 25x70 1 X
12 |F300-04000030 A TR UNDERWATER ANODE 1
13 [F300-04000026 HE L BLOCK, PROPELLER 1
14 [FL300-04050000 AL PROPELLER ASSY 1
15  [F300-04000027 yig 38 SPLINE BLOCK 1
16 |6B/197.1-18 T4E18 WASHER 18 1
17 [F115-04000024 VL 1 NUT 1
18 [6B/191-04x30 Fog o4x30 COTTER PIN ¢4x30 1
19 [F300-04000405 AEREEHE NYLON BUSHING, WATERPIPE | 2 U/E
90 [F300-04000404 AEEHE SEALING RING, VATERPIPE 2 U/E
91  [F300-04000050 AEEE4 CONNECTOR, WATER PIPE 1 U/E
99 [F300-040000490 #AEU VATER PIPE 1 U
F300-04000049E #AEE WATER PIPE 1 B
23 [F300-02000002 AEERE BUSHING, VATER PIPE 1 U
F300-02000002 AEERE BUSHING, VATER PIPE 2 E
24 [6B/T 953-M10KL. 25K190 |44 X L $EAEM10X1. 25X190  |THREADED STUD 6 U
GB/T 953-MI0KL. 25K317 |%K SULARAEM10X1. 25X317  |THREADED STUD 6 B
25 [F300-04000051 ¥k ELONGATION BODY 1 U
F300-04000051 ¥k FLONGATION BODY 2 E
26 (GB/T SI-MIOXL 25 [hs BEEMIOXL. 25 SMALL NUT MIOXL. 25 6 U
GB/T 5I-MIONL 25 [hAsEBMI0KL 25 SMALL NUT MI0X1. 25 7 E
21 |F300-04000053U A SERM10KL. 25K170 BOLT M10X1. 25X170 1 U
F300-04000053E 75 F SEAM10KL. 25X300 BOLT M10X1. 25%300 1 E
28 |F300-04000054U 7 f BAM10X L. 25X200 BOLT MI10X1. 25K200 1 U
29 |GB/T 953-MIOKL 25K345 (&K S KHAEMIOXL. 25%345  |THREADED STUD 1 E




PAGE 28 OF 68

F300 ZHFM

—

S
- E
w2 | =
| =B
L2
sl
B | =

T
A '\»!\‘ PosX )
7 g

%Mv..» @ s

=

[N




F300 R4FH

PAGE 29 OF 68

FHhLHK: (5 1
PARTS NAME: |ELECTRICAL 1
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
$EEE |BHGE 4K (1) EhAKEX) ki 4
1 [F300-08010001 B8 FIYWHEEL COVER 1
2 |GB/T9074 14-M6x25  [XAMA-FH4AN6x25  [BOLT M6x25 1
3 [F300-08010002 ARSKE METAL WASHER 1
4 [F300-08010003 EXEREE SHOCK ABSORBER RING 1
5 [F115-05000010 PrgEE SHOCK ABSORBER RING 2
6  |F115-05000113 AT & E#M10x1x50 BOLT M10x50 6
7 |F300-05080001 13 FIYWHEEL 1
8  [GB/T9074.14-M6x35  |/<A M T4 AM6x35 [BOLT M6x35 6
9 [F300-05080002 BENLE COIL, MAGNETO 1
10 |GB/T5783-M5x12 A B 5x12 BOLT M5x12 9
11 |GB/197.1-5 #J85 WASHER 5 1
12 [F60-05000200 RS EEE COIL ASSY 1
13 [F300-05080003 BeEre MAGNETO MOUNT 1
14 |GB/T9074.14-M6x30 |/ MEk 44 A6x30 [BOLT M6x30 4
15 [F300-05080004 R0 A PIN 9
16 |6B/T6184-M6 e R AYUEERE  NT N6 9
1T |6B/T9074.14-M6x16 |~/ ¥k F44 A¥exl6 [BOLT Mbx16 9
18 [F20-05000903W REELE METAL WASHER 2
19 [F115-05000041 BRREE SHOCK ABSORBER RING 2
20 [F300-05030708 wEX R BARCKET 1
91 [F115-05000700 Ehpi CARBON CANISTERS 1
22 (6B/T6184-5 eREGAANRESE  NTI 2
23 [F300-05030707 b BRACKET 1




F300 F4F# PAGE 30 OF 68

FHhLH: 0K 2

PARTS NAME: |ELECTRICAL 2




F300 R4FH

PAGE 31 OF 68

Fh#LHK: |BK 2
PARTS NAME: |ELECTRICAL 2
N. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
$RED |BH4S 4K (10 ALK X 8 4%
1 |GB/T 9074, 14-M6x40 [~ %E# T84 AM6x40 [BOLT M6x40 6
9 [F300-05090002 E K4 E VITTA E 6
3 [ILFR6T1L XEE SPARK PLUG 6
4 |6B/T5783-M6x12 A LR RN6x12 BOLT M6x12 3
5  |GB/T97.1-6 T486 WASHER 6 3
6  [F300-05070431 OBRERRE CAM POSITION SENSOR 3




PAGE 32 OF 68

ELECTRICAL 3

F300 ZHFM

THMLH: 853
PARTS NAE:




F300 R4FH

PAGE 33 OF 68

LR |mK 3

PARTS NAME: [ELECTRICAL 3
N. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
sReE  |BHGT FhER(EX) FHARGEX) 4 ;.24
1 [F300-05070101 BCUR & BCU ASSY 1
2 |GB/T9074.14-M6x25  |< /e T4 AM6x25 [BOLT M6x2 4
3 |F300-05070102 ECUX % ECU BRACKET 1
4 |GB/T9074.14-M6x30 |4 T4 All6x30 [BOLT M6x30 4
5 |F115-05070003 RER SHOCK ABSORBER 4
6  [F115-05070004 WEEAL SHOCK ABSORBER CASING 4
T [HT2. 5260 R AA#2. 5x60 CABLE TIES 2
8  [F300-05120313-1  |WeicskB-1 PIPE B-1 1
9 [F300-05120313-2 [Hbcdk -2 PIPE B-2 1
10 [F300-05120313-3 | Besc B3 PIPE B-3 1
11 [F300-05130002 THERZE 6 Y-SHAPED TEE 2
12 [F300-05120313-4  |#JRcd B4 PIPE B-4 1
13 [F300-05130001 THEE=H 6.9 T-SHAPED TEE 9
14 [F300-05120313-5  |HBcH&B-5 PIPE B-5 1
15  |F300-05120313-6 [MJBcH:4B-6 PIPE B-6 1
16 [F300-05120313-7 | ksk BT PIPE B-7 1
17 [F300-05120312 MUEAIANAL OUTLET PIPE 1
18 [F300-05120311-1 [ ksc A1 PIPE A-1 1
19 |F300-05120311-2  [MRcH: A2 PIPE A-2 1
20 [F300-05120811-3  [MBkH A3 PIPE A-3 1
21 [F300-05120315 AEA A INLET PIPE 1
22 [F300-05120314-1  [HBesC-1 PIPE (-1 1
23 [F300-05120314-2 | Bksc%C-2 PIPE C-2 1
24 [F300-05120314-3 [ fkirc-3 PIPE C-3 1
25 [F115-03000014-1  |WARHE SPOUT GASKET 1
2%  [F115-03000014 B A PLASTIC SPOUT 1
27 |HT5x200 A AL #5x200 CABLE TIES 6
28 [F300-05120212 EHEB SHAPED TUBE B 1
29 [F300-05120213 = HLPON SHAPED TEE 1
30 [F300-05120214 EHEC SHAPED TUBE C 1
31 [F300-05010113 HALEL RETURN PIPE FITTING 2
32 [F300-05120215 RHEN SHAPED TUBE A 1
33 [F300-05010112 L SPOUT 3
34 [F300-05070201 BRENR RECTIFIER ASSY 1
35 |6B/19074. 14-M6x25  |~AME T84 oMex25 [BOLT M6x2d 3




PAGE 34 OF 68

ELECTRICAL 4

& SR =
(L DGR ETNE
\\\\,\\\\\ = U

F300 Z4F At

TALLK: [R5 4
PARTS NAME:

o ﬂrl@ A -
2 \ %‘. @. »\ \\ QM
M WUyR [ &2

=~
,\.\ N \
2
0
o (7
RO
0 o~
=\

\»U

9 ) LA

O

) '@ﬁ!‘m\ - S

QA g AU \\
.@&b\&@uﬂ' v

W

=" A :




F300 R4FH

PAGE 35 OF 68

EHhLK: (BK 4
PARTS NAME: |ELECTRICAL 4
N. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
$R7E  |Rh&T FHEH(EX) FHAREX) .8 1 4
1 |6B/T845-ST4.8x20 | +4Afk FIoMR4TSTA 8x20 RAY [BOLT ST4. 8x20 4
2 |6B/197.1-5 T4H 5 WASHER 5 4
3 [F300-05070300 kL4t FUSE ASSY 1
4 |F25-05170202N HEEEA T ED JACKET, CONNECT LINE 2
5  |cB/T6170-M6 7 f R I NUT M6 2 L
6 [GB/T 9074.14-M6x20 |RAMERTHEAUGx20 [BOLT M6x20 2
T |185-05030200 B EAH RELAY ASSY 1
8 [F300-05070312 BB B SEAL 1
9 [F300-05070305 HASE BRACKET 1
10 |GB/T 9074. 14-M6x30 [/ 44 AU6x30 [BOLT M6x30 5
11 [F115-05070003 XERER BRACKET DAMPER 5
12 [F115-05070004 BRALE PIPE b
13 [6B/T 5783-M6x16  |<AE#Mex16 BOLT M6x16 5
14 [F300-05070304 SRR PLATE 1
15 [F300-05070303 E8RTE BRACKET TERMINAL 1
16 |GB/T 9074. 14-M6x20 [~/ %#H F44 AM6x20 [BOLT M6x20 2
17 |GB/T 5783-M8x14 [ x/aMEM8x14 BOLT M8x14 3
18 |6B/197.1-8 T4 8 WASHER 8 3
19 [F300-05110007 RYENEXF 2] JACKETL 3
20 |GB/197.1-6 T4H 6 WASHER 6 3
21 |F300-05070302 HEES R T JACKETI 1
20 |GB/T 9074.14-M8x20 [KAMER-F&UAUBK20 [BOLT M8x20 1
23 |F300-05070315 wEEEL CONNECT LINE, ELECTRICAL SOURCE 1




PAGE 36 OF 68

ELECTRICAL 5

F300 ZHFM

ML 855
PARTS NAE:




F300 R4FH

PAGE 37 OF 68

FHhLHK: (K5
PARTS NAME: |ELECTRICAL 5
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
sRTE  [Bh&T FHER(TX) FHLRKEX) .8 4 f 22
1 [F300-05110001 EHAEMER STARTER MOTOR ASSY 1
2 |GB/T 9074.14-¥8x45 |[RAMA F44AN8xd5  [BOLT Mx45 3
3 |GB/T818-M4x8 TFE R LA BOLT M4x8 1
4 [F300-05110002 B x e BRACHET 1
5 (1500000002 BN E A 69,5 PIN 9
6 [GB/T 9074.14-M8x35 [/ T4 Au8x35 [BOLT MBx35 9
7 |F300-05080005 LXK HARNESS PLATEN 1
8  [GB/T 9074, 14-M6x16 |/ M# T-44 AN6xl6  [BOLT M6x16 1
9 [F300-05110003 BN L E BEARTNG 1
10 |6B/T 9074. 14-M6x40 |< St 4 Aix40 [BOLT M6xd0 6
11 |GB/T6170-8 FAE RS NUT M8 1
12 [F300-05110004 ERENEE WIRING HARNESSES 1
13 [F300-05110009 EHENERT 52 JACKET 2 1
14 [F300-05110007 ERENLERE] JACKET 1 1




PAGE 38 OF 68

F300 ZHFM

= .

— nﬂ Y1 — = > /2

&« - AU N

| = A A 4 Ty = 3)

= LR RN

| =2 S| = @ IS Y g \ﬂ@'\/’!

HE s il e S e v

5 g N () [ T\ IR DHOAT
o = | W @.w =

2




F300 R4FH

PAGE 39 OF 68

FUALR: [$EE% 1
PARTS NAME: |INTAKE SYSTEM 1
N, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
$R7E  |Rh&T FHEH(EX) FHLRKEX) .8 1 4

1 [F300-05040201 WWE KR FUEL PUMP ASSY 1
9 [F115-05000046 WRREE SHOCK ABSORBER RING 4
3 [F115-05000045 BERE GASKET TUBES 4
4 |6B/T5287-6 K A4 Eo EXTRA-LARGE WASHER 6 4
5 |6B/T5783-M6x35 A B RM6x3 BOLT M6x35 4
6 [GB/T9074. 14-M6x14 | RAMER T84 Aex14 [BOLT Moxl4 2
T [F300-05050202 FAR BLENDER 1
8  [CB/T9074. 14-8x30  |KAMEM &4 AuSx30  [BOLT M8x30 4
9 [F300-05040407 WL N R FUEL FILTER ASSY 1
10 |F300-05050213 ANE VENTILATION DUCT 1
11 |GB/T 5782-M6x25 7 A B RN6x25 BOLT M6x20 1
12 |GB/T96-6 A6 WASHER 6 9
13 |F300-05050209 EHE SEALS 1
14 |F300-05050208 FEWEE INTAKE SILENCER 1
15 [F300-05050210 FEWERL TNTAKE MUFFLER TUBE 1
16 [HT5x300 R 2145300 CLAMP 5x300 1
17 |F300-05050204 BExE FLYWHEEL COVER BRACKET 1
18 |F300-08010005 #3F GASKET RING 2
19 |GB/T 5782-M8x70 R ABRN8XT0 BOLT M8x70 4
20 |6B/T97.1-8 T4 WASHER 8 4
2l |F300-05050205 FEERETE AIR INTAKE SENSOR BRACKET | 1
22 [F40-05090600 BEHGEEEALRE  [SENSOR 1
23 |GB/T9074. 14-M6x20 |5 f HA T44H AM6x20 BOLT M6x20 1
24 [F300-05050214 EAbNE PRESSURE DETECTION TUBE | 1
25 [F300-05050201 BIHETER THROTTLE ASSY 1
2%  [F300-05050203 HETREHE THROTTLE BODY SEALS 1
27 [F300-05050102 BEUE I EHE VANIFOLD OUTLET SEALS 2
28 [F300-05050103 B nBHE MANIFOLD INLET SEALS 2
29 [F300-05050101 FEHE INTAKE MANIFOLD 2
30 |GB/TO074. 14-M6x35 [N AMEM T4 AMex35  [BOLT M6x35 8
31 |6B/T9074. 14-M8x35  |xA M P44 AN8x35 [BOLT MBx35 8
32 |GB/T9074.14-M6x25  [RAMEM-F44 AMex25  [BOLT Mbx2h 9
33 |T40-05000702W B EA SHOCK ABSORBER RING A 2
34 |T40-05000704% I GASKET TUBES 2
35 [F300-05040408 Wi ¥ FUEL FILTER BRACKET 1
36 |GB/T9074. 14-M6x16 [~/ 44 AMex16 [BOLT M6x16 2
37 |F300-05040415 R EE FILTER COVER 1
38 [F300-05070432 BEHGEEERE SENSOR , AIR TEMPERATURE | 1
39

40

41

19

>
[F%]




PAGE 40 OF 68

== =
W B
[C’n/,_w.u
ﬁr%nvm
O.EMm
Om«w\.l.
&
% E
sl
e | =

/
/

e
2L
0
e

<1
o)
4
{
4K
0,
Y

Qb.@ﬁ NS NS Wy 1 ,7 N" \w. mis.hm
L peEerl9 f
R0FT =

) L=
ae©._1u‘i\ V/j

[ .%T\l.v D
L0 SN AN

ST ey

. .
LS
e A\

XTT S
\g -.l%u\y 7
5@‘“&.@: -~




F300 R4FH

PAGE 41 OF 68

FHhLHK: |HER% 2
PARTS NAME: |INTAKE SYSTEM 2
SN. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
sReE  |BHGT FhER(EX) FhEKEX) 4 ;.24

1 |cB/T6184-M6 eREA - AYUEERNG N N6 1

9 [F115-05000054 BN SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 6

3 [P300-05050309-1  |BEEH 41 PIPE 1 1 d5x 6 10x200
4 [F300-05050309-2  |méé g PIPE 2 1 d5x & 101000
5 |F300-05050309-3 |muE 3 PIPE 3 1 05x 9105910
6 [F300-05050309-4  |BkéEM 4 PIPE 4 1 d3x & 7x500
T |F300-05050309-5  [méEMes PIPE 5 1 ¢ 7x ¢ 125150
8  [F300-05050309-6 |giikpio PIPE 6 1 ¢ 5x ¢ 10x100
9 [F300-05050309-7  |gréspreET PIPE 7 1 d5x 0102200
10 [F60-05000054 ER-H 6.5 T-SHAPED TEE 1

11 [F115-03000014-1  |HA%4E SPOUT GASKET 1

12 [F115-03000014 i P PLASTIC SPOUT 1

13 [F300-05070505 YLD HARNESS PROTECTION BRACKET | 1

14 |6B/T5783-M6x20 7 f R AM6x20 BOLT M6x20 5

15 |GB/197.1-6 T4H6 WASHER 6 5

16 [F300-05050309-8  |ukjs PIPE 8 1 & 3x & Tx150
17 |F300-05050500 BRETAHE Variable reducer two-way | 1

18 |15-04000200 BHREE Check valves ASSY 2

19 [F300-05050309-9  |gésBE9 PIPE 9 1 d5x & 10x200




PAGE 42 OF 68

Rk

CYLINDER HEAD

B4
PARTS NAME

10

(7 Zavomm (] . A\l
e | Pl —————C_ T |
=l o — .-
@-'L\\ NI ZLTCZ2ED” |
D e e U0

e

= )

. ) | | AR oL £\




F300 EHFH PAGE 43 OF 68
FHALK: |KEX
PARTS NAME: |CYLINDER HEAD
SN. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
sReE  |BHGT FhER(EX) FHARGEX) 4 ;.24
1 [F300-05030200 EREELER S CYLINDER HEAD ASSY 1
2 [F300-05030500 EREELER P CYLINDER HEAD ASSY 1
3 [F300-05030001 g CYLINDER GASKET ASSY 2
4 |F300-05030002 20 E A4 HOLLOW PIN 4
5 [F40-05000037 M18x1. 5ME5 % PLUG M18x1.5 2
6  [F40-05000038 MI8HE £ & B PLUG WASHER 2
7 [F300-05070433 KEERE WATER PRESSURE SENSOR 1
8 [F300-05010105 A2 EA8x50 BOLT M8x50 4
9 [F300-05030004 A B L G RUBXT0 CYLINDER HEAD BOLT M8x70 | 2
10 |F300-05030003 AL A1 12120 CYLINDER HEAD BOLT M11x120 | 16
11 [ILFR6T1L XTE SPARK PLUG 6
12 F300-05030300 W ANODE ASSY 8
13 [GB/T16674. 1-M6x20 | <A ZHE# /) AFM6x20 [BOLT N6x20 8
14 [F115-05030017 48 GASKET 8
15  [F300-05030303 MR 2K ANODE PLATE 8
16 [F300-05030302 RS E ANODE SEAL RING 8
17 [F115-05030016 W R ANODE TARGET BLOCK 8
18  |GB/T16674. 1-M8x25 |~k = HE#A/ A7N8x25 [BOLT M8x25 16
19 [F300-05030702 EREEEENHE S CYLINDER HEAD SEAL RING | 1
20 |[F300-05030701 EREELE S CYLINDER HEAD COVER 1
a1 [F300-05030709 BRELEL SHOCK ABSORBER BRACKT 1 | 1
22 [F300-05030711 F300%R F300 DAMPING RUBBER 2
23 [F300-05030704 IR 28 STUD BOLT 6
24 [F300-05030707 1 SUPPORT 1
25 |GB/T16674. 1-M6x30 XA = EaE# /) A7IM6x30 [BOLT M6x30 20
26 [F300-05030705 R RHER TIMING BELT BAFFLE 2
21 |6B/T16674. 1-M6x14 XA ZE A/ RFM6x14 [BOLT Mox14 4
28 [F300-05030802 EREEEETHE P CYLINDER HEAD SEAL RING | 1
29 [F300-05030801 EREELE S CYLINDER HEAD COVER 1
30 [F300-05030807 R XE2 SHOCK ABSORBER BRACKT 2 | 1
31 |6B/1889. 1-6 1834 B k< f 4% S AN6|NUT N6 6




PAGE 44 OF 68

=
7
&
== =
%%m
x| =
Wl 15| =
w =
SHIS
ol
El .
+ =
e
(=Y

i\%ﬂw—.ﬁuﬂwn——gw . It
,ﬁ\«\g’,’ﬂﬁk % _. ‘om N Tyl ‘M
e07))5 | P I 2y
L ARSI
: m?rl@g\.l\dl.vﬁ A ,&ﬂ“@«\.
N Pl ) N TR o . X 7
s Sk
\I”W :hm. /’mt"w.h\.'v/‘ e Y/

2%0))

<




F300 Z&FH

PAGE 45 OF 68

FHALK: (NBERES
PARTS NAME: |CAMSHAFT TIMING SYSTEM
SN. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION any REMARKS
LA i Kk FRER(EX) FHARGEX) 8 ; 2:1
1 [F300-05030205 Y VALVE GUIDE 24
2 [F300-05060601 #401 EXHAUST VALVE 12
3 [F300-05060501 #51 INLET VALVE 12
4 [F300-05060502 EEETE VALVE SPRING LOWER SEAT | 24
5 [166F-010003 L VALVE OIL SEAL 24
6  [F300-05060503 T ] VALVE SPRING 24
7 [F300-05060504 ERE LB VALVE SPRING UPPER DEAT | 24
8 [F300-05060505 A4 VALVE LOCK CLAMP 48
9 [F300-05060507 E#E VALVE LIFTER 24
10 [F300-05060101 ERBA B INTAKE CAMSHAFT 1
11 [F115-05030020 SE AL 45x10 LOCATING PIN 5x10 4
12 [F300-05060301 ERA TR P EXHAUST CAMSHAFT 1
13 [F300-05060401 ERHA S EXHAUST CAMSHAFT 1
14 [F300-05060201 EREE R S INTAKE CAMSHAFT 1
15  [F115-05030009 s 38x52x6 CAMSHAPT OIL SEAL 38x52x6 | 4
16 [F300-05060202 ERTES TR S VARIABLE VALVE TIMING | 1
17 [F300-05060107 RO R HOLLOW BOLT )
18 |7B982-21 AR 97 COMBINED DEALING GASKET 27 | 2
19 [F300-05060105 B PLUG 2
20 [F300-05060302 $E MR EXHAUST CAMSHAFT PULLEY | 2
a1 [F25-05050018 N aE DRIVEN WHEEL WASHER 2
22 |GB/TST87-M10x1.5x35 |7< /i = B4 #M10x1. 5235  [BOLT M10xl. 5x35 2
23 [F300-05060104 ERTEEERIA P VARIABLE VALVE TIMING | 1
24 [F300-05030202 WP T CAMSHAFT COVER 2
25 [F300-05030209 e S REEL BOLT N7 8
2% [F300-05030010 AN HOLLOW PIN 8
27 [F300-05030203 Mtz CAMSHAFT COVER 2
28 [F300-05030204 MREE SWALL CAMSHAFT COVER 12
29 [F300-05030014 W7 & e REEL BOLT M7 4
30 [F115-05000007 R0 A4 14x10,8x15.8  [HOLLOW DOWEL 14x10.8x15.8 | 2
31 [F300-05060810 K% IDLE GEAR 2
32 [F300-05060802 #J8 GASKET 9
33 (0B 5787-MIOx1. 25x55 |43k 2 G AEAM10x1. 25555 [BOLT MLOx1. 25x55 )
34 [F300-05060710 R YR TENSION WHEEL ASSY 1
35 [F115-05000908 B BOLT GASKET 1
36 [F300-05060703 % EHER TENSION WHEEL BOLTS 1
37 [F300-05060001 B B TINING BELT 1




PAGE 46 OF 68

F300 ZHFM

B
= £
4= | 85
I=
= E

AR

Y/
Y
B\

/8

- ks

-
AN

A

. fs

4 N ﬁlﬂw‘bﬁ. a ¢
H 2 /\)’w, ,

kY




F300 R4FH

PAGE 47 OF 68

FHHLHK: |hEg 1
PARTS NAME: |CRANKCASE 1
N. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
$R7E  |Rh&T FHEH(EX) FHLRKEX) .8 1 4
1 [F300-05010100 RAALE 4 ENGINE ASSY 1
2 |F15-00000006 R4 06112 DOWEL PIN @6x12 8
3 [F300-05010104 NAEZEERM0x1. 52130 [BOLT M10x1. 5x130 8
4 [F300-05010103 A% L EEMN0x1, 52105 [BOLT M10zL. 5x105 8
5 [F300-05010112 A% SPOUT 2
6 [F300-05010115 LA A% 1-SHAPED SPOUT 4
T |cB/1819.1-M6x20 [T H¥L84TM6x20 SCREW M6x20 4
8  [F115-05000029 A SRR ANODE, WATERCOURSE 4
9 [6B/197.1-6 486 WASHER 6 17
10 |cB/T5783-M6x40 AAERNGx40 (B85  [BOLT N6x40 17
11 [F300-05100202 Mg 5 5K COVER, OIL COOLER 1
12 |F300-05100204 R DOWEL PIN 1
13 |F300-05100203 M #18 S A A A 4 GASKET,OIL COOLER COVER | 2
14 [F300-05100201 R BODY, OIL COOLER 1
15 [F300-05010105 A 2 T A8x50 BOLT M8x50 16
16 |GB/T3452. 1-28x2. 65B (0% Fi28x2. 658 (Hkjk)  [O-RING 28x2. 65B 1
17 |F300-05010703 NE STEEL SLEEVE 2
18 |cB/T9074. 14-M6x25  |NAMATFEU ANx25 [BOLT M6x25 1
19 |F300-05010701 ik gE JOINT CONECTOR 1
20 [JASO F404 31-025  |Mwi b E0% E24. 4x3.1 O0-RING 24, 4x3.1 1
21 |F15-07050004 oo E PLUG, OIL TAPON DE ACEITE | 1
22 |F300-05010108 RANEHBAH GASKET, ENGINE ASSY 1
23 [F115-05010204 LR RO B14. 81, 2 O-RING 14.8x2.2 RELIE VALVE| 1
24 [F115-05010200 NG RELIEF VALVE ASSY 1
25 |IB/QIA446-R3/4-18 55" BEEMLURERS/4-18 |JAM R3/4-18 2
26 |JIS B 2401-P28 0% F27. 2x1. 9 (A 0-RING 27. 2x1.9 2
21 |IB/q7a4d6-R1/4-10  [55° BHERLORERI/A10 |JAM R1/4-10 1
28 |cB/T16674. 1-M6x16  [A %= EEA/NAFM6x16 [BOLT Mex16 3
29 [F300-05070512 SXXEEER PALTE, FIXING 1
30 [F300-05010113 BAEHEL JOINT, RETURN PIPE 2
31 [F300-05010111 WA 3 (ES) ANODE 4 (EX) 9
32 |GB/T819. 1-M6x50 |1 RN LM ETNGx50 SCREW M6x50 2
33 |F300-05010109 MU AE AR ek ANODE, WATERWAY 4
34 |cB/1819.1M6x25  [TFHENLB4N6x25 SCREW M6x25 4
35 |F300-05010110 PR EE (FiES) ANODE, (THERMOSTATS) 2
36 |cB/1819.2-M5x30  [TFAELB4MGx30 SCREW M5x30 2
31 |GB/T16674. 1-M6x25  [NA%ZEEA/NRFIM6x25 |BOLT N6x25 10
38 [F300-05120114 EETEAE THERMOSTATS,, PORT 1
39 [F300-05120111 YHE THERMOSTATS 2
40 |F300-05120113 FTHEAZ THERMOSTATS ROOM 2
41 [F300-05120115 YHEEEHE GASKET, THERMOSTATS ROOM | 2
42 |F300-05120121 ERTEEE THERMOSTATS, STBD 1
43 [F300-05070519 SXLEBEHB PALTE B ,FIXING 1




F300 R4FH

PAGE 48 OF 68

FUALR: (B 1
PARTS NAME: |CRANKCASE 1
N. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
$R7E  |Rh&T FHEH(EX) FHLRKEX) .8 1 4
44 |GB/T16674. 1-M6x20  |/<A Rk ZTHEA/NAFINGX20 [BOLT M6x20 8
45 |F300-05010106 AEEK COVER, RATERCOURSE 1
46 |F300-05010107 AEERERE GASKET, WATERCOURSE 1
47 |F300-05100301 AT 5 R OIL FILTER ASSY 1
18 |F300-05100302 WE T E A STUDS 1
49 [F300-05100303 N5 g OIL FILTER HOLDER 1
50 |F300-05100304 NmwE S EH B RING, OIL FILTER HOLDER 1
51 [F40-05000042E WA RE A% OIL PRESSURE SENSOR 1




PAGE 49 OF 68

F300 ZHFM

s
= £
4= | 85
I=
= E

N
SH-L- A0/ 0 )
E s

a‘sﬂ»&xv

0

= 0

.\ AL
|@-AM|ﬂIi = -

el \@% =P
] %A\N\.,ﬂ‘ 5

'y, " ‘
AN
S a2

i

M




F300 R4FH

PAGE 50 OF 68

FUALR: B4 2
PARTS NAME: |CRANKCASE 2
N. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
$REG |BHGT ALK (90 AR R ki Y
1 [F300-05040102 HEERE STBD, COMMON RAIL TUBES 1
2 |F300-05040103 %A TNJECTOR 6
3 |6B/T9074.14-M6x25  |[NAMEFHM AN6x25 [BOLT N6x25 4
4 [140-05000100 ERE THERMOSTAT 2
5 [F20-05000015 BEEXER PLATEN, THERMOSTAT 2
6 |6B/T5783-M6x10 AL EAY6x10 (2840  [BOLT Mex10 2
T |GB/T97.1-6 T4H6 SCREW 16220 2
8 |6B/T5789-M6x16 A Z T EA6x16 BOLT M6x16 2
9 [F300-05020006 RERTE BRACKET 1
10 [F300-05020007 S i PLATE 1
11 [F300-05040101 EEENE PORT, COMMON RAIL TUBES 1
12 |F300-05040309 SAE J2044-7.89xTx14 VITTA, COUPLINGS 2
13 |F115-05000501 REGREEES CONNECTING CABLES 1
14 [F115-05000500 BELRE KNOCK SENSOR 1
15 |6B/T9074. 14-M8x30  |xA Mt 4 Au8x30 [BOLT MBx30 5
16 |6B/T9074. 14-M6x25  |<Aa s T4 Aupx25 [BOLT M6x25 4
17 |F300-05070422 REGREXE BRACKET, KNOCK SENSOR 1
18 |F300-05060109 21k S GASKET, SOLENOID VALVES 2
19 [F300-05060108 3] SOLENOID VALVES 2
20 |GB/T9074. 14-M6x35 [N T4 AM6x35 |BOLT M6x35 6
91 [F300-05060002 K TDLER BRACKET 1
22 |F15-00000006 R A4 06x12 DOWEL PIN @6x12 2
23 [F40-05000400 B THERMOSTAT ASSY 1




F300 ZHFM

PAGE 51 OF 68

THALH:

HaeE

PARTS NAME:

CRANKSHAFT & PISTON




F300 R4FH

PAGE 52 OF 68

FUALR: |(hHeEE
PARTS NAME: |CRANKSHAFT & PISTON
N. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
$REG |BHGT ALK (90 ALK X ki Y
1 [F300-05020001 B CRANKSHAFT 1
2 [F15-00000006 R4 06512 DOWEL PIN @6x12 4
3 [F300-05020102 W3 TR LOWER TILE, CRANKSHAFT 4
4 [F300-05020104 W TR A LOWER THURST SHEET 2
5 [F300-05020101 A UPPER TILE, CRANKSHAFT 4
6 [F300-05020103 AR 3] UPPER THURST SHEET 2
T [F300-05020300 EFEK TILE, CONNECTING ROD 12
8 [F300-05020402 NEL PIN, PISTON 6
9 |F300-05020403 HEHLE CIRCLIP,PISTON PIN 12
10 |F300-05020400 HERAH PISTON RING ASSY 6
11 [F300-05020301 EE PISTON 6
12 |F300-05020201 Bk BODY, CONNECTING ROD 6
13 |F300-05020202 38 COVER, CONNECTING ROD
14 [F300-05020203 HFER BOLT, CONNECTING ROD 12
15 [F115-05000003 BEHA 085x01037  [OIL SEAL A ¢85x0103x7 | 1




PAGE 53 OF 68

F300 ZHFH

=
K| &
W& | 7
= E
aE

T2
= e
e | =




F300 R4FH

PAGE 54 OF 68

Fakek: [Ruk4

PARTS NAME: |FUEL SYSTEM

N. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
LA i Kk FRER(EX) FhEKED 8 ; 2:1

1 [F300-05040311 HeD VITTA D 1

2 [F300-05040312 W4E VITTA B 1

3 [F300-05040310 #EC VITTA C 1

4 [F300-05130003 THER-H 8 T-SHAPED TEE 2

5 [F300-05040304 B PIPE CLAMPS 10

6 [F300-05040307 WEB OLI PIPE B 1

T |F300-05040306 HEA 0IL PIPE A 1

8 [F300-05040413 WE 012, 5x 07 PIPE 1

9 [F115-05000015 WA SHEATH A 1

10 [S7140-14.5 41 CLAMP A 3

11 [F115-05000016 W B L FUEL FITTING ASSY 1

12 [F115-10000001 B OIL PIPE A 1

13 [F115-10010000-A  |FHHmELE PRINER BULE ASSY 1

14 [F300-10000002 WEB OIL PIPE B 1

15 [F115-10000000 HERR OIL PIPE ASSY 1




PAGE 55 OF 68

300 ZHFH

RWtAR (MhFak

PARTS NAME: |OIL PUMP ASSY




F300 S4FH

PAGE 56 OF 68

FHHLRH: | NBRAH
PARTS NAME: [OIL PUMP ASSY
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
SREN  |B44T 4K (10 ALK X 8 &
1 [F300-05100101 EN OIL SEAL 1
2 |6B/T 3452.1-26.5X 1.8A |0 26, 5% 1. 8 0-RING 26.5X 1. 8A 2
3 [F300-05100110 WRELR OIL PUMP ASSY 1
4 |cB/T819.1M6XI4  |[TFRFLMéTMeN14 SCREW M6 14 6
5 [F300-05100112 WAz COVER, OIL PUMP 1
6  [F300-05100115 BAFHE SEAL RING 1
7 [F300-05100113 WRERET TNNER ROTOR, OIL PUMP 1
8 [F300-05100114 WREAET OUTER ROTOR, OIL PUMP 1
9 [F115-05080003 WHB 34x45%6. 5 OIL SEAL B 34x45x6.5 1
10 |F115-05080002 WA 22. 4x33% OIL SEAL A 22.4x33x5 9
11 [F300-05100118 WBER R PIN 9
12 [F300-05100111 WhEEK BODY, OIL PUMP 1
13 [6B/T16674. 1-M6x40  |\AMZEaE# /) AFIM6x40 [BOLT N6x40 4




PAGE 57 OF 68

F300 ZHFM

Takek: |MR4H

PARTS NAME: |TOP COVER ASSY




F300 R4FH

PAGE 58 OF 68

FH#L%k: |HELH
PARTS NAME: |TOP COVER ASSY
N, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
$R7E  |Rh&T FHEH(EX) FHLRKEX) .8 1 4
1 [F300-08030000 WEA% TOP COVER ASSY 1
2 [F300-08030002 ME: COVER, TOP COVER 1
3 |F300-08030001 ME TOP COVER 1
4 |6B/197.1-6 T4E6 WASHER 6 6
5 |cB/1818-M6x14 TFRE A L4614 BOLT M6x40 6
6 |cB/193-6 LS 10 SPRING WASHER 6 6
T |GB/T6170-M6 oYL £ HEXAGON NUTS M6 6
8 |cB/1889. 18 1844 B 4 < £ 4% B SHIBIHEXAGON LOCK NUTS M8 3
9 [cB/197.1-8 T4H8 WASHER 8 3
10 [F300-08030004 WERBEZ L BRACKET, PULLEY FIXING 3
11 [F115-07000102 ERae GASKETS 3
12 [F115-07000101 HERD PULLEY 3
13 [F115-07000103 RRE R SET SCREWS 3
14 [F115-07000004 BEFAA BRANCHES A 3
15 |GB/T845-ST5.5K16 [+ A3k & 9 M47ST5, 516 [BOLT STS. 5216 4
16 |F300-08030003 2|k DRAIN PLATES 1
17 |F300-08030006 TENEEH4 RING, TOP COVER 1
18 |F300-08030010 43 SILK SCREEN A 1




PAGE 59 OF 68

F00Z 4 F 4t
UMLK |HERARY

PARTS NAME: | HYDRAULIC TILT ASSY




F300F & F it PAGE 60 OF 68
FHHLRK: | RERARA
PARTS NAME: | HYDRAULIC TILT ASSY
SN. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SRR (EE4% AR (EX) 4K D) 8 A%
1 |F300-07000000 WA A4 A POWER TRIM&TILT ASSY 1
2 |GB/170.1-48x35 WA ERLEANB3S [BOLT M8x35 3
3 [F300-07040000 EREH TILT MOTOR 1
4 |185-06010009 et il BOLT, 0IL DRAIN 1
5  |B/13452.1-9x2.2  |OE09xe2.2 0-RING #9302, 2 1
6 [F300-07000008 AR 0IL CUP 1
T |6B/13452. 1-T1x2 (O 0T71x2 0-RING ¢71x2 9
8 [F300-07000007 BHRREL R SPACER 1
9 |F300-07000006 EHRTRE FIFTER 1
10 [F300-07000005 TRE A PLUG 1
11 |6GB/170. 1-48x20 KAZEARLRANB20  [BOLT M8x20 1
12 [F300-07020000 AR RS A% LOCATING CYLINDER ASSY 1
13 |F300-07021000 AR A RATE R LOCATING ROD&PISTON ASSY | 1
14 |F300-07020100 RERBAERR ROD, LOCATING CYLINDER 1
15 [F300-07020003 AT W H 1952715 SEAL 19x27x5 1
16 [F300-07020002 it 3 CYLINDER NUT 1
17 [F300-07020002-1 |0 B#E CIRCLIP, 0-RING 1
18 |GB/13452. 1-19x3.55 |0 K19x3. 55 0-RING A 19x3.55 1
19 |JIS Fo46 0% 45, 5x2 0-RING B 45, 5x2 1
20 |F300-07020004 FEME SPRING 1
21 [F300-07020005 HEREE ADAPTOR 1
22 [F300-07020201 AR R AEER PISTON, LOCATING CYLINDER | 1
23 |GB/1879.2-01.5x12 |HMEEHMERSE 01.5x12 PIN #1. 5x12 1
24 |185-06020202 HAL%A BALL 4 9
2% [F300-07020202 EEREREE TRAY, SPRING 4
26 |185-06020014 EEEER SPRING, PISTON 4
27  |JISB 2407 P39T2  |Of% M+ 18 P39T2 CIRCLIP P39T2, 0-RING 1
28 |JISB 2401 P39 EEOHE 38.7x3.5 0-RING 4
29 |T85-06020007 EESR B WASHER B, PISTON 3
30 [185-06020008 HELK A WASHER A,PISTON 1
31 (6B/170, 2-M6x10 WA B L E4TH6K10 BOLT M6x10 1 RE
32 |185-06020011 HEEE FREE PISTON 1
33 [F300-07020001 AR MR ER POSITIONING CYLINDER 1
34 [F300-07000100 BaEAL PIPE A 1
35 [F300-07010100 [RRcE ik TRIM PISTON ASSY 9
36 |185-06020003 AT HHA 18x26x5 SEAL A 18x26%5 9
37 [F300-07010105 RTEZEE PISTON NUT 9
38 |GB/T3452.1-17.8x2.5 |07 17, 8x2. 5 0-RING 2
39 [F300-07010102 REERN ROD, TRIM PISTON 9
40 [F300-07010101 R E TRIN PISTON 9
41 |GB/T70. 1-}8x20 W EACRATHBR20  [BOLT M8x20 2 RE
42 |JISB 2407 P36T2 |0 E#E P36T2 CIRCLIP P36T2, 0-RING 2
43 |JISB 2401 P36 ¥ E07 B35, 7x3. 5 0-RING 2




F300F & F it PAGE 61 OF 68
FHHLRK: | RERARA
PARTS NAME: | HYDRAULIC TILT ASSY
SN. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
$REE  |BERS AR (EX) 4K D) ki A%
44 [F300-07010103 RTiEERE SPRING 2
45 [F300-07010110 S LR SPRING TRAY ASSY 2
46 [F300-07010111 HERE SPRING TRAY 2
41 |GB308-1/4" wANK 14" BALL 1/4" 2
48 [M1308/JV-32 JRiMiEd:3E] kY RING, SNAP 32 2 xR
49 [F300-07030000 EREAHE GEAR PUMP ASSY 1
50 [F300-07030100 RREEAEH PISTON, SHUTTLE ASSY A 1
51  |GB/T896-3 FogEs (XR) RING, SNAP CIRCLIP 3 (BLACK) 2
52 |F60-06020102 v WASHER 2
53 [F60-06020103 BREZ0H EO8.6X01.5  [0-RING #8.6X01.5 1
54 [F300-07030101 RRIEEA PISTON, SHUTTLE A 1
55 [F60-06020004 RREERRE SPRING 9
56 [F300-07030200 BRI EBA 4 PISTON, SHUTTLE ASSY B 1
57 [F300-07030201 RRIEED PISTON, SHUTTLE B 1
58 [F300-07030016 BRREE SCREW, VALVE LOCK 9
59 [F300-07030018 kS § SPRING 1
60 [F300-07030017 B i IR BODY , RELIEF VALVE 1
61  |JIS FG6 3 RO Bes. 50 1. 5 0-RING 5. 5x01. 5 1
62 |6B308-3 WARKS BALL 3 )
63 |185-06010003 ThEsug SPRING 1
64 [185-06010205 R E SUPPORT, VALVE 1
65 |185-06010204 RIS % SEAL, VALVE 1
66 [F300-07030009 i) SFAT,RELIEF VALVE 1
67  |JASOF404 19-08 0% B7.8191.9 0-RING ¢7.8x01.9 1
68 [F300-07030007 R4 04x34.8 ROLLER ¢ 4x34. 8 9
69 [F300-07030008 HREE GEAR PUMP COVER 1
70 (6B308-3/16 HAG%/16 BALL 3/16 2
71 [F300-07030005 KA GEAR A 1
72 [F300-07030006 B GEAR B 1
73 [F300-07030004 KR GEAR PUMP BODY 1
74 [F300-07030004-1  |RRKRE INSERT, GEAR PUMP BODY 2
75 [F300-07030010 5 91 TRAY, SPRING 2
76 [F300-07030011 Re#s SPRING 9
77 [F300-07030012 EE%%ER PLATE 9
8 |6B/13452.1-7.5x1.5 |0 MeT7.5x91.5 0-RING #7. 5x01. 5 4
79 |185-06010201 TR FILTER 3
80 |F300-07030015 Rk SEAT, PLATE 1
81  [F300-07030014 FERER PLATE 1
82 |GB/170. 1-}5x25 KAAERLRAIGR25  [BOLT M5x25 ) AR
83 |F300-07030002 ERRELRE FILTER, GEAR PUMP COVER | 1
84 |F300-07030001 HRAEHHE SEAL, GEAR PUMP COVER 1
85  |F300-07030003 ERRERREER PLATE, GEAR PUMP COVER FILTER| 1
86 [6B/T70. 1-5x40 W i B K 4TMEx40 BOLT M5x40 3 RE




F300F & F it PAGE 62 OF 68
FHHLRK: | RERARA
PARTS NAME: | HYDRAULIC TILT ASSY
SN. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SRR (EE4% EHAR(FX) 4K D) 8 4%
87 [F300-07000004 QREEHR PLATE, FILTER 2
88 |T85-06000001 ERAERENE NYLON BUSHING, POSITIONING CTLINDER | 2
89 [T85-06010002 AlEE1/16 BLOCK, CYLINDER 4
90 [F300-07010001 HARTAEA CYLINDER 1
91  |JASO F404 19-017 (0% [B#16.8x91.9 0-RING #16.8x01.9 1
92 [F300-07010002 REER BOLT SCREW 1
93 [F300-07000200 WmERA L PIPE B 1
94 [F300-07000001 AR SHAFT,LOCATING CYLINDER | 1
95 |GB/T893.1-18 AR 18 RING, SNAP CIRCLIP 18 1
96 |F300-07000002 WRELER CONNECTOR, OIL PUMP 1
97 |185-06020015 FEROYEL7. 512. 65 0-RING #17. 5302, 65 1
98 [F300-07010003 FER®E SCREW, MANUAL RELEASE 1
99 |GB/T893.1-20 LA B0 RING, SNAP CIRCLIP 20 1




F300 Z4FAH

PAGE 63 OF 68

Tt EH:

EmERFAY

PARTS NAME:

LINK ROD ASSY




300 ZHFR

PAGE 64 OF 68

ENheR: |HREras
PARTS NAME: |LINK ROD ASSY
N. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
$R7E  |Rh&T FHEH(EX) FHLRKEX) .8 1 4
1 [F115-08020100 EHEFAHS LINK ROD ASSY 1
9 [F15-11020002N B HETER BOLT 1
3 (6B/197.1-10 T4 10 WASHER 10 2
4 [F25-07000303W ghas TUBE, BOLT 1
5 [F115-08020101 BHER LINK ROD, TURNING 1
6  [F25-07000304¥ NANEE/8" THIN NUT 3/8" 3
T [JASO F404 24-016 OB 15.8x2.4 0-RING 15.8x2. 4 1
8 [F25-01010012F BRENEAB NUT B, BLASTIC 1
9 [F25-07000006W FAERAAHERER/S" |THIN LOCKNUT 3/8" 4
10 [F115-08020400 A ERFAR LINK ROD ASSY 1
11 [F115-08020405 HRETEL RS CUSHION TUBE 2
12 |6B/196. 1-10 A %10 BIG WASHER 10 2
13 [F115-08020404 R EARAD BOLT B 2
14 |F115-08020406 AR HA FISHEYE BEARING 2
15 |GB/T6LTI-MI4xL5  |BF~AMES Mi4xl.5  [NUT MidsL5 3
16 [F115-08020402 EEHERA STUD A, CONNECTING ROD 1
17 [F115-08020401 334 U SCREW TUBE, CONNECTING ROD | 1
18 [F115-08020403 %R AR STUD B, CONNECTING ROD 1
19 |GB/T6LTI-MI4x].5-LH M7/ AREH M4l 5(£%) [NUT MidxL.5 (L) l




PAGE 65 OF 68

e (o
S L e

D s A== S a0

F300 ZHFM

THhAR: R4 1 GEH)

PARTS NAME: |APPENDIX 1 (REPIAR KIT)

/) eux Om‘.w‘lvo‘blwm ==
g cm)

| PR

= { ‘.‘J\wy / :

=AY 7

\ ; Ng ,“_,.,
| m@ow

I,

Z N ( 1 |{ “v’
N, A 3 \”..B'd.-\wk'w y‘—.‘f‘”@@ﬂ-
(N : ; . \Y £
Es Y

0 \

=N VS e na|a“%<4

< NE . I\Vﬁ”‘\w\‘g@m\wf%\\ /
TS 1 e
5B 2 S~

PTG

<

eSS

J

?.w

\v
Q

/




F300 R4FH

PAGE 66 OF 68

FHELH: (R 1 REH)
PARTS NAME: |APPENDIX 1 (REPTAR KIT)
N, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
$R7E  |Rh&T FHEH(EX) FHLRKEX) .8 1 4
1 [F300-05050203 HETRRHE THROTTLE BODY SEALS 1
2 |F300-05100203 A 415 2 5 A 4 GASKET,OIL COOLER COVER | 2
3 |6B/T3452, 1-26. 5x1. 8A [0 B26. 5X 1. 8A (AMBE)  [0-RING 26.5X1.84 2
4 [F300-05010108 RANF A LA GASKET, ENGINE ASSY 1
5  [F115-05010204 i RO 14, 8x2. 2 O0-RING 14.8x2. 2 RELIE VALVE| 1
6  |JIS B 2401-P28 0% B27. 2xL1. 9 (&) 0-RING 27. 2x1.9 9
T |JASO F404 31-025  |fwi b 20K 24, 4x3.1 O0-RING 24, 4x3.1 1
8  |GB/T3452.1-28x2. 658 (0% M 28x2. 658 (HMK)  |O-RING 28x2.65B 1
9 [F115-05000003 dEmAL 08501037  |OIL SEAL A ©85x9103x7 | 1
10 [F300-05100304 M & B R B RING, 0IL FILTER HOLDER 1
11 [F300-05010107 AEEHRE R GASKET, WATERCOURSE 1
12 [F300-05120115 it GASKET, THERMOSTATS ROOM | 2
13 |F300-05060109 21k GASKET, SOLENOID VALVE 2
14 [F115-05030009 PR B 38x52x6 OIL SEAL 38x52x6 4
15 |F300-05030802 ERAEEERAE GASKET, LEFT HADE COVER 1
16 [F300-05030001 g GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD 9
17 [F300-05030702 ARAEEERHE GASKET, RIGHT HEAD COVER | 1




PAGE 67 OF 68

F300 R4 M

=
=
=
= 8
@2
®
21
- =
=| &
lﬂ.ﬂ.
o
| =




F300 Z&FH

PAGE 68 OF 68

Fanek: (R4 2 B85
PARTS NAME: |APPENDIX 2 (REPIAR KIT)
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qry REMARKS
sRTE  [Bh&T FhER(EX) FhEKEX) .8 4 FLiA
1 |JISB 2401-1953.1  [0®E 19x3.1 0-RING 19x3. 1 1
2 [F300-02010004 REBTEEHE RUBBER RING 1
3 [F300-02010304 LT EL SEAL RING, STRAINER 1
4 [F300-02010007 W 3 GASKET , OIL PAN 1
5 [F15-04000003 AR WASHER, BOLT 1
6 [F300-02010009 $EBLEHR GASKET, EXHAUST DUCT 1
7 |F300-02010011 $EBEEHE SEAL RING, EXHAUST DUCT 1
8 [F300-04020203 &R o 3 12x227 OIL SEAL 12x22x7 2
9 |F300-04020202 EH7HRONE 59x3.1 0—RING 59x3. 1 1
10 [F300-02010012 $ARN L HHR GASKET (UP) , EXHAUST PARTITION | 1
11 |F300-02010014 #AEKTEAS GASKET (DOWN), EXHAUST PARTITION 1
12 [F300-02000004 HERERKE RUBBER RING, EXHAUST MANTFOLD | 1
13 [F300-02000005 HE B HHR RUBBER GASKET 1
14 [F300-04000404 KEEHE SEALING, WATERPIPE 2
15 [F300-02000002 AEERE BUSHING 1
16 [F115-04000202 Rt BHA 28x43x7  |OIL SEAL 28x43x7 9
17 JASO F404-T0x3.1 | B OB 70x3. 1 0—RING 70x3. 1 1
18 [F300-04000406 W22, 4x29%5 SEAL 22. 4x2955 2
19 [F15-00000006 E A4 ¢ 6x12 PIN ¢6x12 2
20 [F115-04000604 AR 7 HEHEB 0—RING B, WATER PUNP 1
a1 [F300-04000403 AR EA 0—RING A, WATER PUNP 1
22 [F300-04000402 KENE NNER SHELL, ATER PUMP 1
23 [F300-04000017 AEoHE S TNPELLER ASSY, WATER PUMP | 1
24 [F300-04000015 MK OUTER PLATE 1
25 [F300-04000014 AN R GASKET, OUTER PLATE 1
% [F4-03000024 WL E S GASKET 2
97 [F300-04040003 AT#EENEI0x5.7  [0-RING 110x5.7 1
28 [F300-04040002 WH 35x52x8 OIL SEAL 35x5218 2




	01
	02
	p1
	p2
	p3
	p4
	p5
	p6
	p7
	p8
	p9
	p10
	p11
	p12
	p13
	p14
	p15
	p16
	p17
	p18
	p19
	p20
	p21
	p22
	p23
	p24
	p25
	p26
	p27
	p28
	p29
	p30
	p31
	p32
	p33
	p34
	p35
	p36
	p37
	p38
	p39
	p40
	p41
	p42
	p43
	p44
	p45
	p46
	p47
	p48
	p49
	p50
	p51
	p52
	p53
	p54
	p55
	p56
	p57
	p58
	p59
	p60
	p61
	p62
	p63
	p64
	p65
	p66
	p67
	p68

